3, 4, 7 & 12 HF & UHF Series
High Flow Multi-Cartridge Housings
Maximum Operating Pressure
150 psig (10.3 bar) @ 300°F (149°C)
Connections
Inlet/Outlet:  3" through 12" Flanges
 See ordering guide for Max flange size
Optional:   NPT, TC, BSP, DIN consult with factory

Housing Flow vs. Pressure Drop
Dimensions: Inches
Ordering Guide (Example: 3HF4H6-6FB-135)
(Dimensions below are for general layout only, consult with factory for approval drawings)
MicroSentry™, MicroVantage™, Shelco Filters® and the Shelco logo are registered trademarks of the Tinny Corporation.  Shelco Filters is a division of the Tinny Corporation.
Bulletin HFM.16.09    ©Shelco Filters 2018 Manufacturer reserves the right to make changes without notice.
MODEL CTG. LENGTH STYLE MAX FLANGE FLOW CAPACITY* A B C D
3HF4H-6F 40" H 6F 800 68 1/2" 30 3/4" 54 7/8" 14"
4HF4H-6F 40" H 6F 1100 67 11/16" 31 3/4" 54" 15"
7HF4H-8F 40" H 8F 1800 80 5/16" 33 3/4" 60 13/16" 19 1/8"
12HF4H-12F 40" H 12F 3000 87" 36 3/8" 63 3/4" 21 1/2"
3UHF4H-8F 40" H 8F 900 70 7/16" 30 3/4" 55 1/8" 14 3/4"
4UHF4H-8F 40" H 8F 1200 70 3/4" 31 3/4" 55 1/2" 16 1/8"
7UHF4H-12F 40" H 12F 1800 80 9/16" 33 3/4" 62 5/8" 17 5/8"
12UHF4H-12F 40" H 12F 3000 87" 36 3/8" 63 3/4" 21 1/2"
3HF6H-6F 60" H 6F 900 86 11/16" 30 3/4" 73 1/16" 14"
4HF6H-6F 60" H 6F 1200 87 11/16" 31 3/4" 74" 15"
7HF6H-8F 60" H 8F 2500 97 1/4" 33 3/4" 77 3/4" 19 1/8"
12HF6H-12F 60" H 12F 3600 107" 36 3/8" 83 3/4" 21 1/2"
3UHF6H-8F 60" H 8F 1000 90 7/16" 30 3/4" 75 1/8" 14 3/4"
4UHF6H-8F 60" H 8F 1400 90 11/16" 31 3/4" 75 1/2" 16 1/8"
7UHF6H-12F 60" H 12F 2500 102 9/16" 33 3/4" 84 5/8" 17 5/8"
12UHF6H-12F 60" H 12F 3600 107" 36 3/8" 83 3/4" 21 1/2"
*  Flow capacity is for guidelines only, actual �ow rates are based on �uid, viscosity, micron ratings, connections size and other factors.
    Please consult the factory for speci�c product selection.
3HF 4 H 6 6F B 135
MODEL LENGTH STYLE MATERIAL CONNECTIONS GASKET OPTIONS
3HF 4 = 40" H = Horizontal 4 = 304L SS 3HF & 4HF B  = Buna N (Standard) GPA  =  Gauge ports w/gauges
4HF 6 = 60" V = Vertical 6 = 316L SS Max  6F E  = EPR 134W  =  Coating (NSF 61)
7HF 3UHF & 4UHF V  = Viton 135  =  Coating
12HF Max 8F S  = Silicone EP  =  Electropolished
7HF T/S = Te�on Encapsulated
          Silicone
P  =  Passivate
UHF Max  8F NS  =  No stamp UHF only
ASME CODE 7UHF
Max 12F
12HF & 12UHF
Max  12F
--
P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
D
R
O
P
FLOW RATE, GPM WATER
5000
1
2
3
4
5
6
6F
8F
10F
12F
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000